opens, however, that lower-skilled customer facing
jobs may bounce back strongly.

Professional occupations examples: Engineering professionals, legal professionals, architects, town planners, surveyors, nursing professionals, therapy professionals and educational professionals.

Associate professional and technical occupations examples: Science technicians, engineering technicians, sports and fitness occupations, legal associate professionals, artistic and media occupations.

Elementary occupations examples: Postal workers, cleaners, street cleaners, warehouse packers, farm workers, security guards, and shelf fillers.

Source: Emsi, 2020. Job Posting Analytics; ONS, 2020, Annual Survey of Hours and Earnings – Weekly Pay

Combining job postings data with Census commuting patterns provides some
indications on speeds of recovery in different areas of London.

Pre-Covid Distribution (Jan 2019 –

Mar 2020)

Post-Covid Distribution (Mar

2020 – Dec 2020)
Differentially

affected

(2020)

(percentage

points)

Area of usual

residence
Total Postings

% of London jobs

taken from

residents in this

SRP

Total Postings

% of London

jobs taken from

residents in this

SRP

CLF 412,400 29% 147,600 24% -4.7

WLA 263,300 18% 113,600 18% 0.2

SLP 185,300 13% 81,200 13% 0.3

LL 278,600 19% 146,100 24% +4.4

Total London 1,139,000 79% 488,000 80% 0.3%

Outside London 298,000 21% 126,000 20% -0.3%

Total UK 1,438,000 100% 614,000 100% -

Source: Emsi, 2020. Job Posting Analytics; ONS, 2011. The Census - Location of usual
residence and place of work (safeguarded data)

Combining the pre- and post- COVID distributions of job
postings in London with Census commuting patterns on
the origin of residents and places of work allows us to
proxy for how jobs in London taken up by residents may
have varied as a result of the pandemic.

As the table shows, according to commuting patterns,
CLF residents likely take up a lower proportion of job
postings in London post-pandemic, whilst in contrast,
residents of LL likely account for a larger proportion of